Nordeo”

Calendar

Nordea Research, Tuesday, 28 June 2016
Monday, 27/06/2016

10:00
10:00
14:30
15:45
15:45
16:30

EU
EU
us
us
us
us

Loans to the private sector (% y/y)
M3 (yly)

Trade Balance, Advance Goods
Markit composite PMI (preliminary)
Markit services PMI (preliminary)
Dallas Fed Man. Activity

Tuesday, 28/06/2016

08:45
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
10:00
11:00
14:30
14:30
14:30
14:30
15:00
15:00
16:00
16:00

EU
EU
FR
SE
SE
SE
SE
SE
EU
GB
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us

ECB Forum on Central Banking (27-29 Jun)

EU summit

Consumer confidence

PPI (m/m)

PPI(yly)

Retalil sales (sa, m/m)

Retail sales (yly)

Trade Balance

ECB President Draghi Speaks in Sintra, Portugal

BOE Holds Third Additional ITLR Operation Around EU Referendum

GDP (g/q annualised, third)

GDP deflator (g/g annualised, third)

PCE prices, core (g/q, annualised, third)
Personal consumption (g/q annualised, third)

House prices, S&P/Case-Shiller, 20-city composite (m/m, sa)
House prices, S&P/Case-Shiller, 20-city composite (y/y)

Consumer confidence
Richmond Fed manufacturing index

Wednesday, 29/06/2016

01:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
09:00
09:30
10:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
12:30
13:00
14:00
14:30
14:30
14:30
14:30
14:30
14:30
15:30
15:30
16:00

EU
EU
us
DE
GB
GB
ES
SE
NO
EU
EU
SE
EU
us
DE
us
us
us
us
us
us
EU
us
us

ECB Forum on Central Banking (27-29 Jun)

EU summit

Fed's Pow ell Speaks in Chicago

Consumer confidence, Gfk

House prices, nationw ide (m/m, sa)

House prices, nationw ide (y/y, nsa)

HICP inflation (yly, flash)

Financial market statistics, household lending (y/y)
Retail sales m/m

Consumer confidence (final)

Economic Sentiment Indicator (ESI)

SNDO to auction T-bills (SEK 15 bn)

ECB Vice President Constancio Chairs Panel in Sintra
Mortgage applications, MBA

HICP (yly, flash)

PCE prices (m/m)

PCE prices (yly)

PCE prices, core (m/m)

PCE prices, core (yly)

Personal income (m/m)

Personal spending (nvm)

ECB President Draghi on Panel in Sintra, Portugal
Fed's Yellen Participates in Panel at ECB Conference
Home sales, pending (n/m)

Thursday, 30/06/2016

01:05
01:50
08:00
08:45

RO
GB
JP
DE
FR

Interest Rate Announcement
Consumer Confidence, Gfk

Industrial Production (y/y, preliminary)
Retail sales (m/m)

Consumer spending (m/m)

May
May
May
Jun
Jun
Jun

Jun
May
May
May
May
May

Q1
Q1
Q1
Q1
Apr
Apr
Jun
Jun

Jul
Jun
Jun
Jun
May
May
Jun
Jun

Jun
Jun
May
May
May
May
May
May

May

Jun
May
May
May

Nordea  Consensus
1.2%
4.7%
-59.4bn

51.9
-15
Nordea  Consensus

97

0.3%
2.5%

1.0%

0.6%

2.1%

2.0%

0.6%

5.5%

93.4

3

Nordea Consensus

9.8 9.8
0.0%

4.9%

-1.0% -1.0%

1.3%
-7.3
104.7

0.3% 0.2%
0.2%
1.0%
0.2%
1.6%
0.3%
0.4%

-1.1%

Nordea Consensus
1.75%

-2

1.9%

0.6%

0.1%

Actual Previous
1.6% 1.1%
4.9% 4.6%

-60.6bn -57.5bn

51.2 50.9

51.3 51.3

-18.3 -20.8
Actual Previous

98
-0.9%
-4.2%

0.0%
1.7%
4.4bn

0.8%
0.6%
2.1%
1.9%
0.9%
5.4%
92.6

-1

Actual Previous

9.8
0.2%
4.7%

-1.1%
7.7%
0.0%

-7.3
104.7

2.9%
0.0%
0.3%
1.1%
0.2%
1.6%
0.4%
1.0%

5.1%
Actual Previous
1.75%
-1
-3.3%
-0.3%
-0.1%

Markets



Nordeo”

Thursday, 30/06/2016 (continued)

HICP (yly, flash)

GDP (g/q, final)

GDP (yly, final)
Unemployment rate, gross

Meeting of the Executive Board of the Riksbank

Leading indicator, KOF
Unemployment rate (sa)

Credit indicator yly

Norges Bank currency purchase
GDP (g/q, final)

GDP (yly, final)

HICP (yly, flash)

HICP core - ex food, energy, alcohol & tobacco (yly, flash)

HICP (yly, flash)

CNB announces interest rates (Repo rate)
ECB account of the monetary policy meeting
CPl (yly, preliminary)

GDP (yly)

Jobless claims, continuing

Jobless claims, initial

Chicago PMI

Fed's Bullard Speaks in London

BoM rate meeting

CPl, national (y/y)

CPl, national, excluding food and energy (y/y)
Tankan, large manufacturers index
PMI, manufacturing, NBS

PMI, manufacturing, Caixin

PMI, manufacturing

PMI, manufacturing

PMI, manufacturing

GDP (yly, final)

PMI, manufacturing (flash)
Manufacturing PMI s.a.

PMI, manufacturing

ECB Board Member Coeure on Panel in Paris
PMI, manufacturing

PMI manufacturing (final)

PMI, manufacturing (final)

Registred unemployment persons S.A
Regsitred unemployment rate N.S.A.
PMI, manufacturing

PMI survey

Unemployment rate

Markit manufacturing PMI (final)
Construction spending (m/m)

ISM, New Orders

ISM, manufacturing

ISM, prices paid

Vehicle sales, domestic

Vehicle sales, total

Foreign currency reserves (DKKbn)
Registration of vehicles (y/y)
GDP (yly) (Exp 01-04 Jul)

08:45 FR
09:00 DK
09:00 DK
09:00 DK
09:00 SE
09:00 CH
09:55 DE
10:00 NO
10:00 NO
10:30 GB
10:30 GB
11:00 EU
11:00 EU
11:00 T
13:00 (074
13:30 EU
14:00 PL
14:30 CA
14:30 US
14:30 us
15:15 us
19:30 US
20:00 MX
Friday, 01/07/2016
01:30 JP
01:30 JP
01:50 JP
03:00 CN
03:45 CN
07:00 IN
08:00 RU
08:30 SE
09:00 (074
09:00 FR
09:00 NO
09:00 PL
09:15 EU
09:30 (074
09:55 DE
10:00 EU
10:00 NO
10:00 NO
10:30 GB
11:00 DK
11:00 EU
15:45 us
16:00 US
16:00 us
16:00 usS
16:00 US
23:00 us
23:00 US
Monday, 04/07/2016
09:00 DK
09:30 SE
14:00 RU
Disclaimer:

Nordea Markets is the name of the Markets departments of Nordea Bank Norge ASA, Nordea Bank AB (publ), Nordea Bank Finland Plc and Nordea Bank Danmark A/S.

Jun
Q1
Q1
May

Jun
Jun
May
Jul

Q1

Q1

Jun
Jun
Jun
Jun

Jun
Apr
Jun
Jun
Jun

May
May
Q2
Jun
Jun
Jun
Jun
Jun
Q1
Jun
Jun
Jun

Jun
Jun
Jun
Jun
Jun
Jun
Jun
May
Jun
May
Jun
Jun
Jun
Jun
Jun

Jun
Jun

Q1

Nordea Consensus
0.3% 0.3%
0.5%

0.6%

4.3%

102.6
6.1% 6.1%

0.4%
2.0%
0.1% 0.0%
0.8% 0.8%
-0.2% -0.2%

-0.8%
1.4%
2152k
267k
50.5

4.00
Nordea  Consensus
-0.5%
0.6%
4
50
49.2

50.1
54 53.8

47.9

52.5

54.4
52.6
102.4k
3.0%
50.1

10.2% 10.1%
51.4
0.6%

51.4

63.6

13.35m

17.30m

Nordea Consensus

-1.2%

Actual Previous
0.1%
0.5%
0.6%
4.3%

102.9
6.1%
5.1%
-900m
0.4%
2.0%
-0.1%
0.8%
-0.3%

-0.9%
1.1%
2142k
259k
49.3

Actual Previous
-0.3%
0.7%
6
50.1
49.2
50.7
49.6
54
3.0%
47.9
51.1
52.1

53.3
54.4
52.6
101.67k
2.9%
50.1
60.9
10.2%
51.4
-1.8%
55.7
51.3
63.5
13.33m
17.37m
Actual Previous
426.9bn
16.8%
-1.2%

The information provided herein is intended for background information only and for the sole use of the intended recipient. The views and other information provided herein are the current views of

Nordea Markets as of the date of this document and are subject to change without notice. This notice is not an exhaustive description of the described product or the risks related to it, and it should not be
relied on as such, nor is it a substitute for the judgement of the recipient.
The information provided herein is not intended to constitute and does not constitute investment advice nor is the information intended as an offer or solicitation for the purchase or sale of any financial
instrument. The information contained herein has no regard to the specific investment objectives, the financial situation or particular needs of any particular recipient. Relevant and specific professional
advice should always be obtained before making any investment or credit decision. It is important to note that past performance is not indicative of future results.

Nordea Markets is not and does not purport to be an adviser as to legal, taxation, accounting or regulatory matters in any jurisdiction.
This document may not be reproduced, distributed or published for any purpose without the prior written consent from Nordea Markets.

Markets



