

## Calendar

## Nordea Research, Tuesday, 28 June 2016

Monday				Nordea	Consensus	Actual	Previous
10:00	EU	Loans to the private sector (% y/y)	May	1.2%		1.6%	1.1%
10:00	EU	M3 (y/y)	May	4.7%		4.9%	4.6%
14:30	US	Trade Balance, Advance Goods	May		-59.4bn	-60.6bn	-57.5bn
15:45	US	Markit composite PMI (preliminary)	Jun			51.2	50.9
15:45	US	Markit services PMI (preliminary)	Jun		51.9	51.3	51.3
16:30		Dallas Fed Man. Activity	Jun		-15	-18.3	-20.8
Tuesday	y, 28/0	06/2016		Nordea	Consensus	Actual	Previous
	EU	ECB Forum on Central Banking (27-29 Jun)					
	EU	EU summit					
08:45	FR	Consumer confidence	Jun		97		98
09:30	SE	PPI (m/m)	May				-0.9%
09:30	SE	PPI (y/y)	May				-4.2%
09:30	SE	Retail sales (sa, m/m)	May	0.3%			0.0%
09:30	SE	Retail sales (y/y)	May	2.5%			1.7%
09:30	SE	Trade Balance	May				4.4bn
10:00	EU	ECB President Draghi Speaks in Sintra, Portugal					
11:00	GB	BOE Holds Third Additional ITLR Operation Around EU Referendur	m				
14:30	US	GDP (q/q annualised, third)	Q1		1.0%		0.8%
14:30	US	GDP deflator (q/q annualised, third)	Q1		0.6%		0.6%
14:30	US	PCE prices, core (q/q, annualised, third)	Q1		2.1%		2.1%
14:30	US	Personal consumption (q/q annualised, third)	Q1		2.0%		1.9%
15:00	US	House prices, S&P/Case-Shiller, 20-city composite (m/m, sa)	Apr		0.6%		0.9%
15:00	US	House prices, S&P/Case-Shiller, 20-city composite (y/y)	Apr		5.5%		5.4%
16:00	US	Consumer confidence	Jun		93.4		92.6
16:00	US	Richmond Fed manufacturing index	Jun		3		-1
			Juli	Nordoo		A atual	
vveanes		29/06/2016		Nordea	Consensus	Actual	Previous
	EU	ECB Forum on Central Banking (27-29 Jun)					
04.00	EU	EU summit					
01:00	US	Fed's Pow ell Speaks in Chicago					
08:00	DE	Consumer confidence, Gfk	Jul	9.8	9.8		9.8
08:00	GB	House prices, nationwide (m/m, sa)	Jun		0.0%		0.2%
08:00	GB	House prices, nationwide (y/y, nsa)	Jun		4.9%		4.7%
09:00	ES	HICP inflation (y/y, flash)	Jun	-1.0%	-1.0%		-1.1%
09:30	SE	Financial market statistics, household lending (y/y)	May				7.7%
10:00	NO	Retail sales m/m	May	1.3%			0.0%
11:00	EU	Consumer confidence (final)	Jun		-7.3		-7.3
11:00	EU	Economic Sentiment Indicator (ESI)	Jun		104.7		104.7
11:00	SE	SNDO to auction T-bills (SEK 15 bn)					
12:30	EU	ECB Vice President Constancio Chairs Panel in Sintra					
13:00	US	Mortgage applications, MBA	Jun				2.9%
14:00	DE	HICP (y/y, flash)	Jun	0.3%	0.2%		0.0%
14:30	US	PCE prices (m/m)	May		0.2%		0.3%
14:30		PCE prices (y/y)	May		1.0%		1.1%
14:30	US	PCE prices, core (m/m)	May		0.2%		0.2%
14:30		PCE prices, core (y/y)	May		1.6%		1.6%
14:30		Personal income (m/m)	May		0.3%		0.4%
14:30		Personal spending (m/m)	May		0.4%		1.0%
15:30	EU	ECB President Draghi on Panel in Sintra, Portugal	ividy		0.470		1.070
15:30		Fed's Yellen Participates in Panel at ECB Conference					
16:00	US	Home sales, pending (m/m)	Mov		-1.1%		5.1%
			May	Nordea		A ctual	
Thursda				Nordea	Consensus	Actual	Previous
04:05	RO	Interest Rate Announcement	I		1.75%		1.75%
01:05	GB	Consumer Confidence, Gfk	Jun		-2		-1
01:50	JP	Industrial Production (y/y, preliminary)	May		1.9%		-3.3%
08:00	DE	Retail sales (m/m)	May		0.6%		-0.3%
08:45	FR	Consumer spending (m/m)	May		0.1%		-0.1%



	_	(06/2016 (continued)		Nordea	Consensus	Actual	Previous
08:45		HICP (y/y, flash)	Jun	0.3%	0.3%		0.1%
09:00	DK	GDP (q/q, final)	Q1		0.5%		0.5%
09:00	DK	GDP (y/y, final)	Q1		0.6%		0.6%
09:00	DK	Unemployment rate, gross	May		4.3%		4.3%
09:00	SE	Meeting of the Executive Board of the Riksbank					
09:00	CH	Leading indicator, KOF	Jun		102.6		102.9
09:55	DE	Unemployment rate (sa)	Jun	6.1%	6.1%		6.1%
10:00	NO	Credit indicator y/y	May				5.1%
10:00	NO	Norges Bank currency purchase	Jul				-900m
10:30	GB	GDP (q/q, final)	Q1		0.4%		0.4%
10:30	GB	GDP (y/y, final)	Q1		2.0%		2.0%
11:00	EU	HICP (y/y, flash)	Jun	0.1%	0.0%		-0.1%
11:00	EU	HICP core - ex food, energy, alcohol & tobacco (y/y, flash)	Jun	0.8%	0.8%		0.8%
11:00	П	HICP (y/y, flash)	Jun	-0.2%	-0.2%		-0.3%
13:00	CZ	CNB announces interest rates (Repo rate)	Jun				
13:30	EU	ECB account of the monetary policy meeting					
14:00	PL	CPI (y/y, preliminary)	Jun		-0.8%		-0.9%
14:30	CA	GDP (y/y)	Apr		1.4%		1.1%
14:30	US	Jobless claims, continuing	Jun		2152k		2142k
14:30	US	Jobless claims, initial	Jun		267k		259k
15:15	US	Chicago PMI	Jun		50.5		49.3
19:30	US	Fed's Bullard Speaks in London	00		00.0		10.0
20:00	MX	BoM rate meeting		4.00			
Friday, (		· ·		Nordea	Consensus	Actual	Previous
01:30	JP	CPI, national (y/y)	May	Noraca	-0.5%	Actual	-0.3%
01:30	JP	CPI, national, excluding food and energy (y/y)	May		0.6%		0.7%
01:50	JP	Tankan, large manufacturers index	Q2		0.6%		0.7%
03:00			Jun		50		
	CN	PMI, manufacturing, NBS					50.1
03:45	CN	PMI, manufacturing, Caixin	Jun		49.2		49.2 50.7
07:00	IN	PMI, manufacturing	Jun		FO 4		
08:00	RU	PMI, manufacturing	Jun	5.4	50.1		49.6
08:30	SE	PMI, manufacturing	Jun	54	53.8		54
09:00	CZ	GDP (y/y, final)	Q1		47.0		3.0%
09:00	FR	PMI, manufacturing (flash)	Jun		47.9		47.9
09:00	NO	Manufacturing PMI s.a.	Jun				51.1
09:00	PL	PMI, manufacturing	Jun		52.5		52.1
09:15	EU	ECB Board Member Coeure on Panel in Paris					
09:30	CZ	PMI, manufacturing	Jun				53.3
09:55	DE	PMI manufacturing (final)	Jun		54.4		54.4
10:00	EU	PMI, manufacturing (final)	Jun		52.6		52.6
10:00	NO	Registred unemployment persons S.A	Jun	102.4k			101.67k
10:00	NO	Regsitred unemployment rate N.S.A.	Jun	3.0%			2.9%
10:30	GB	PMI, manufacturing	Jun		50.1		50.1
11:00	DK	PMI survey	Jun				60.9
11:00	EU	Unemployment rate	May	10.2%	10.1%		10.2%
15:45	US	Markit manufacturing PMI (final)	Jun		51.4		51.4
16:00	US	Construction spending (m/m)	May		0.6%		-1.8%
16:00	US	ISM, New Orders	Jun				55.7
16:00	US	ISM, manufacturing	Jun		51.4		51.3
16:00	US	ISM, prices paid	Jun		63.6		63.5
23:00		Vehicle sales, domestic	Jun		13.35m		13.33m
23:00		Vehicle sales, total	Jun		17.30m		17.37m
Monday			3411	Nordea	Consensus	Actual	Previous
09:00	DK	Foreign currency reserves (DKKbn)	Jun	Horaca	Consonsus	rioldar	426.9bn
00.00							
09:30	SE	Registration of vehicles (y/y)	Jun				16.8%

Disclaimer:

Nordea Markets is the name of the Markets departments of Nordea Bank Norge ASA, Nordea Bank AB (publ), Nordea Bank Finland Plc and Nordea Bank Danmark A/S.

The information provided herein is intended for background information only and for the sole use of the intended recipient. The views and other information provided herein are the current views of Nordea Markets as of the date of this document and are subject to change without notice. This notice is not an exhaustive description of the described product or the risks related to it, and it should not be relied on as such, nor is it a substitute for the judgement of the recipient.

The information provided herein is not intended to constitute and does not constitute investment advice nor is the information intended as an offer or solicitation for the purchase or sale of any financial instrument. The information contained herein has no regard to the specific investment objectives, the financial situation or particular needs of any particular recipient. Relevant and specific professional advice should always be obtained before making any investment or credit decision. It is important to note that past performance is not indicative of future results.

Nordea Markets is not and does not purport to be an adviser as to legal, taxation, accounting or regulatory matters in any jurisdiction.

This document may not be reproduced, distributed or published for any purpose without the prior written consent from Nordea Markets.



